Such payment shall be made by the agent, foreseeably on the second business day 
following the Effective Date. 
As a result of the Reverse Split, article 5 of the articles of association shall read as follows: 
"Article 5.- Share capital 
The company's share capital is set at THIRTY-ONE MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED AND NINETY-FOUR 
THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED AND SIXTY-THREE EUROS (31,794,763.00 €). It is divided into 
TWENTY-FOUR MILLION FOUR HUNDRED AND FIFTY-SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND 
TEN (24,457,510) SHARES with a nominal value of ONE EURO AND THIRTY CENTS (1.30€) each, 
belonging to a single class and series. All shares are fully subscribed and paid up and confer upon their 
holders the same rights." 
Madrid, 3 February 2026.- Enrique Nieto Brackelmanns.